
SADDLE-BOX®

PLACEMENT SCREW
#8 X ¾" PAN HEAD 

MOUNTING SCREWS
#12-14 X 2" HEX/PHILLIP HEAD

INSTRUCTION LABEL

 2.56
65.1

 

 3.50
88.9

 

4.00
101.6

 .70
17.8

 

 .22
5.6

 

SHELF-CLAMPING 
WIRE ENTRIES
FOR USE WITH 
NM-SHEATHED 
CABLE
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STEP 2:
ALIGN FAN/FIXTURE 
MOUNTING BRACKET 
(NOT SUPPLIED) 
HOLES WITH HOLES 
IN SADDLE-BOX®; 
MARK AND PRE-
DRILL USING 1/8" 
DRILL BIT

STEP 3:
ALIGN 
FAN/FIXTURE 
BRACKET (NOT 
SUPPLIED) 
HOLES, SADDLE-
BOX® HOLES, 
AND PRE-
DRILLED HOLES; 
SECURE TIGHTLY 
WITH SUPPLIED 
MOUNTING 
SCREWS

NOTES:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES AND [MILLIMETERS]1.
BOX VOLUME: 12.5 IN³ [204.1 CM³]2.
SUITABLE FOR FIXTURE WEIGHT UP TO 210 LBS [95.25 KG]; SUITABLE 3.
FOR FAN WEIGHT UP TO 70 LBS [31.75 KG] 
ACCEPTS 14-2 AWG THROUGH 10-3 AWG4.
UL® LISTED5.

INSTRUCTION VIEW
SCALE: 2:1

STEP VIEWS HAVE NO 
ORIENTATION TO

EACH OTHER

STEP 1:
ALIGN BOX 
TO DESIRED 
LOCATION
AND DRIVE 
SCREW TO 
FASTEN BOX 
TO JOIST

DESCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH
SADDLE-BOX® POLYCARBONATE BLACK
PLACEMENT 

SCREW STEEL ZINC

MOUNTING 
SCREW STEEL ZINC

INSTRUCTION 
LABEL POLYPROPYLENE N/A

SADDLE-BOX®: 4" ROUND 
NON-METALIC CEILING 

FAN/FIXTURE BOX
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.XXX DECIMAL .005      

ANGLE 2

South Bend, Indiana
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